Company:

Well:
Field:

SG 8506E-34 (E34) 496
STORY GULCH

Schiumberger

ENCANA OIL & GAS (USA) INC.

Run 1

Run 2

Rur

PVT DATA

Oil Density

Water Salinity

Gas Gravity

Bo

Bw

1/Bg

Bubble Point Pressure

Bubble Point Temperature

Solution GOR

County: GARFIELD COLORADO Maximum Deviation 2.9 deg
q CEMENTING DATA
e )
m z _mo_LPn_._OZ m0>22m_N Primary/Squeeze Primary
- < Casing String No
< g g
M © % Om_/\_mzn_u m<>_lc>|_|_oz Lead Cement Type LITEFILL
zZ <« =
= 5 2| GAMMA RAY, CCL poure ot
D> ® 0 Density 10 Ibm/gal
5 3 SHL: SWNW 2237’ FNL & 1000' FWL Elev.. K.B. 835350 ft Water Loss
— .
A 3 W H O |=| BHL: SENE 2434'FNL & 1337' FEL G.L. 8323.50ft Additives
D> =g g D.F. 835250 ft .
L xx?% o <ql< Tail Cement Type CLASS G
mm m 7 % m % Permanent Datum: GROUND LEVEL Elev.: _ 8323.50 ft Volume 251 i3
© v » O Wl |ogMeasured From: KELLY BUSHING 30.00ft above Perm. Datum Density 12.5 Ibm/gal
. = 2 Drilling Measured From: _ KELLY BUSHING Water Loss
m, .2 8 Additives
3 m S = m API Serial No. Section Township Range
Logging Date 10-Oct-2013 Logging Date
Run Number 1 Run Number
Depth Driller 3000 ft Depth Driller
Schlumberger Depth 2920 ft Schlumberger Depth
Bottom Log Interval 2920 ft Bottom Log Interval
Top Log Interval 30 ft Top Log Interval
Casing Fluid Type WATER Casing Fluid Type
Salinity Salinity
Density 8.6 Ibm/gal Density
Fluid Level 0ft Fluid Level
BIT/CASING/TUBING STRING BIT/CASING/TUBING STRING
Bit Size 14.750 in Bit Size
From 0ft From
To 3000 ft To
Casing/Tubing Size 9.625 in Casing/Tubing Size
Weight 36 Ibm/ft Weight
Grade J55 Grade
From 0 ft From
To 2981 ft To
Maximum Recorded Temperatures 150 degF Maximum Recorded Temperatures
Logger On Bottom 7 Time 10-Oct-2013 15:00 Logger On Bottom 7 Time
Unit Number 7 Location 2271 7 VERNAL Unit Number 7 Location
Recorded By CURTIS SCHAAF Recorded By
Witnessed By TULLY GALLAGHER Witnessed By




7 uny

DEPTH SUMMARY LISTING

Date Created: 10-OCT-2013 13:12:48

Depth System Equipment

Depth Measuring Device

Tension Device

Logging Cable

Type:

Serial Number:
Calibration Date:
Calibrator Serial Number:
Calibration Cable Type:
Wheel Correction 1:
Wheel Correction 2:

IDW-JA
6911
05-09-2013
33
7-46A-XE
-6

-6

Type: CMTD-B/A | Type: 7-46A-XS
Serial Number: 2952 Serial Number: 711172
Calibration Date: 04-0OCT-201 | Length: 19600 FT

Calibrator Serial Number: 100518
Number of Calibration Points: 10
Calibration RMS: 17
Calibration Peak Error: 30

Conveyance Method: Wireline
Rig Type: LAND

Depth Control Parameters

Log Sequence:

Rig Up Length At Surface:
Rig Up Length At Bottom:
Rig Up Length Correction:
Stretch Correction:

First Log In the Well

170.50 FT
170.40 FT
0.10 FT
0.00 FT

Tool Zero Check At Surface: 0.10 FT

Depth Control Remarks

1. ALL SCHLUMBERGER DEPTH PROCEDURES FOLLOWEL
2. IDW USED AS PRIMARY DEPTH MEASUREMENT DEVICE
3. Z-CHART USED AS SECONDARY DEPTH REFERENCI

4.
5.
6.

DISCLAIMER

THE USE OF AND RELIANCE UPON THIS RECORDED-DATA BY THE HEREIN NAMED COMPANY (AND ANY OF ITS
AFFILIATES, PARTNERS, REPRESENTATIVES, AGENTS, CONSULTANTS AND EMPLOYEES) IS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS
AND CONDITIONS AGREED UPON BETWEEN SCHLUMBERGER AND THE COMPANY, INCLUDING: (a) RESTRICTIONS ON
USE OF THE RECORDED-DATA, (b) DISCLAIMERS AND WAIVERS OF WARRANTIES AND REPRESENTATIONS REGARDINC
COMPANY'’S USE OF AND RELIANCE UPON THE RECORDED-DATA; AND (c) CUSTOMER'’S FULL AND SOLE RESPONSIBILITY
FOR ANY INFERENCE DRAWN OR DECISION MADE IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OF THIS RECORDED-DATA.

OTHER SERVICESL1
0OS1:
0S2:
0S3:
0S4
0OS5:

OTHER SERVICES2
0OS1:
0S2:
0S3:
0S4
0OS5:

REMARKS: RUN NUMBER 1

REMARKS: RUN NUMBER 2

TOOLS RUN AS PER TOOL SKETCH

TOOLS CENTRALIZED VIA TWO (2) KNUCKLES AND THREE (3) IN-LINE CENTALIZER

FLOAT COLLAR SET AT 2936 FT

NO PRESSURE APPLIED TO LOG, WELL FILLED WITH WATER

I FAD CEFMENT: 10 PPG I ITEFII |




TAIL CEMENT: 12.5 PPG

RUN 1 RUN 2
SERVICE ORDER #: CL41-00028 SERVICE ORDER #:
PROGRAM VERSION: 19C1-222 PROGRAM VERSION:
FLUID LEVEL: 0 ft FLUID LEVEL:
LOGGED INTERVAL START STOP LOGGED INTERVAL START STOP
EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION
RUN 1 RUN 2

WITM (EDTS)-A

SURFACE EQUIPMENT

DOWNHOLE EQUIPMENT

LEH-QT
LEH-QT 2608

EDTC-B

EDTH-B 8054
EDTC-B 8054
EDTG-A/B

AH-107
AH-107 3837

AH-INLINE
AH-INLINE 5898

AH-107
AH-107 3918

USIT-E
ECH-MFA 1903
USAC-A 928
USIS-A 1832
USSC-B 972

MDSB_EDTC
Mud Tempe

CTEM

Gamma Ray
EFTB DIAG
TelStatus
EDTCB Ele

% 34.0
310
— 31.0
275
P 25.7
| | 245
- 24.5
- 22.5
- 18.7
m 16.7




IBCS_C-100158203 774
Top Transducer

Middle Top Transducer
Middle Bottom Transducer
Bottom Transducer

USAC Sign
Far Incid
Near Inci

Normal In
Control

DF ACCz
USI Relat HV
Tension

TOOL ZERO

MAXIMUM STRING DIAMETER 6.66 IN
MEASUREMENTS RELATIVE TO TOOL ZERO
ALL LENGTHS IN FEET

MAIN PASS

Schiumbergep £ INCH

MAXIS Field Log

Company: ENCANA OIL & GAS (USA) INC. Well: SG 8506E-34 (E34) 496

Input DLIS Files
DEFAULT USI_005LUP FN:4 PRODUCER 10-Oct-2013 14:58 2856.5 FT 355FT

Output DLIS Files
DEFAULT USI_010PUP FN:9 PRODUCER 10-Oct-201316:35 2856.5FT 355FT

OP System Version: 19C1-222

USIT-E 19C1-222 EDTC-B 19C1-222

Zoning of Mud Parameters

Depth Fluid Velocity (DFVL) Acoustic Impedance (ZMUD)

3000.00 203.00 1.70

2493.00 205.00 1.65



2100.00 206.00 1.63
1793.00 208.00 1.60
1486.00 210.00 1.55
1178.00 211.00 1.50
915.00 213.00 1.50
607.00 214.00 1.45
300.00 215.00 1.45
Gamma
Ray (GR_
EDTC)
!GAPI!
0 150
Min of Min of
CCL Internal Internal
(CCLY) radius radius
- (= (IRMN) (IRMN)
-20 20 5 (IN) 4{4 (IN) 5
Internal Internal Maximum
RSAV radius radius _of
(RSAV) Maximum | Maximum Thickness
(RPS) IRMX IRMX (THMX)
( ) ( )
6 7.5 5 (N) 4l4 (N) 5 (IN)
0.1 0.6
ceL Internal Internal Average of
radius radius Thickness
(CCLU) Average Average (THAV)
- (= IRAV IRAV
—20 20 5(IN)44(IN)5 ()
(IN) (IN) 0.1 0.6
-500.0000 -500.0000 -
-500.0000 -0.0760 -0.0760 -
-6.0000 -0.060 oos0 | [ 500 300000
~5.6000 —0.0600 —0.0600 — 05000 36.0000
~5.2000 —0.0520 —0.0520 — 0.7500 42.0000
~4.8000 || —0.0440 —0.0440 — 1.0000 48.0000
~4.4000 | 00360 g 00360 — 1.2500 54.0000
~4.0000 || —0.0280 [ | —0.0280 —{ 1.5000 60.0000
0.5000 -3.6000 — -0.0200 ] -0.0200 — 17500 66.0000 0.5000
1.5000 : -3.2000 —] -0.0120 —] -0.0120 — 50000 72.0000 1.5000
2-:888 || :;:iggg External External | [] ;06%‘1‘(‘)0 Min of W ;06%‘1‘(‘)0 22500 78.0000 2::888
Eccent. : — 2. radius radius o Thick o 25000 84.0000
6.5000 [] 20000 0.0120 ICKNESS 0.0120 2.7500 90.0000
(ECCE) || ~Le000 Average Average | 00200 (THMN) | [ o020 3.0000 %0000 |Solid Liquid
0 (IN) 0.5 12000 (ERAV) (ERAV) 0.0280 IN 0.0280 3.2500 102.0000 a
: Process. | ] -0.8000 — 0.0360 (IN) —{ 0.0360 ) ) Gas Ma
- owo0 |5 (IN) 44 (N) 5 3.5000 108.0000 p
flags L] oe000 0.0440 0.1 0.6| [ 00440 3.7500 114.0000 (U-USIT
(UFLG) s g-ggsg g-ggsg 4.0000 120.0000 USLP)_
(——- — 0.0680 0.0680 (———-
Amplltude 0.0760 0.0760 Raw Flexural
of echo Acoustic |Attenuation
minus Max Internal Thickness | Imped. (U-UsSIT_
(AWBK) radii minus minus Ave| (AIBK) UFAK)
(DB) Ave (IRBK) (THBK) (MRAY) (DB/M)
(IN) (IN)
P WLl -
AREN T
e v — L
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|
\‘ [T}
[ "
| b
| -
J ]
{
i i
1 |
|
i ]
‘ v - -.
T i
‘ i
-500.0000 -500.0000 -
-500.0000 -0.0760 -0.0760  _500.0000
-6.0000 -0.0680 -0.0680 — 02500
-5.6000 -0.0600 -0.0600 1 0.5000
-5.2000 -0.0520 -0.0520 1 0.7500
-4.8000 | -0.0440 || ~0.0440 — 1.0000
-4.4000 | -0.0360 | ~0.0360 — 1.2500
-4.0000 | -0.0280 | ~0.0280 — 1.5000
0.5000 -3.6000 ] -0.0200 [ | —0.0200 ] 1.7500
1.5000 -3.2000 ] -0.0120 [ | -0.0120 = 2.0000
25000 28000 External | External | | -000 Minof | [] 0% | [ 22500
Eccent. 6.5000 ~2.0000 radius radius 00120 Thickness | H oo0120 53283
(ECCE) -1.6000 Average | Average | [ 0020 (THMN) | [ 00200 3.0000
-1.2000 | 0.0280 | 00280 3.2500
0 (IN) 05 Process. -0.8000 (ERAV) (ERAV) = 0.0360 (IN) [ 0.0360 35000
flags -04000 |5 (IN) 4|4 (IN) 5] H o040 0.1 0.6| [ o.0440 37500
0.5000 0.0520 0.0520 40000
(UFLG) 0.0600 0.0600 ’
(- 0.0680 0.0680
. 0.0760 0.0760
Amplitude Raw i
of echo Acoustic
minus Max Internal Thickness Imped.
o radii minus minus Avel (AIBK)

Flexural
Attenuation
(U-USIT_

0.5000
1.5000
2.5000
3.5000

Solid Liquid

Gas Map

(U-UsSIT_
USLP)
(____

UFAK)



WY DIN)

0 150

(DB) Ave (IRBK) (THBK) | (MRAY) | (DB/M)
(IN) (IN)
Internal Internal Average of
CCL radius radius Thickness
(CCLL) Average | Average (THAV)
I Gl (IRAV) (IRAV) (IN)
-20 20 5 (IN) 4[4 (IN) 5 0.1 0.6
Internal Internal
radius radius
Maximum | Maximum
(IRMX) (IRMX)
5 (IN) 4[4 (IN) 5
CCL
(CCLU)
(____
=20 20
Gamma
Ray (GR_
EDTC)
(GAPI)

Format: USI_IBC_SLG_Composite

Vertical Scale: 5" per 100’

Graphics File Created: 10-Oct-2013 16:35

USIT-E

19C1-222

OP System Version: 19C1-222

EDTC-B

19C1-222

All USI Images are outside views

Center of image corresponds to bottom of casing

usl :

LOW Frequency Compression Mode Used For Logging.

Recommended casing thickness range for optimum cement impedance measurement : 0.27 to 0.6 IN.

DLIS

AGMN
AGMX
BERJ
CDIA
CSDE
CSID
DFVL
DOT
EMXV
FDII
IMAR
MW
RCOD
RCSO
RCTH
TCUB
THDH
THDL

Name

Parameters
Description

USIT-E: Ultrasonic Imaging — E

Minimum Gain of Cartridge

Maximum Gain of Cartridge

Bad Echo Rejection

Casing Outer Diameter

Casing Density

Casing Inner Diameter

Default Fluid Velocity

Diameter of Transducer Sensor

EMEX Voltage

FPM Data Interpolation Interval

Image Rotation

Mud Weight

Reference Calibrator Outer Diameter

Reference Calibrator Standoff

Reference Calibrator Thickness

T~3 Processing Level

Maximum Search Thickness (percentage of nominal)
Minimum Search Thickness (percentaae of nominal)

Value
-4 DB
20 DB
ON
9.625 IN
486.94 LBCF
8.921 IN
201 US/F
4.874 IN
70 \%
0 FT
RB
8.6 LB/G
7 IN
1.37795 IN
0.2952 IN
Vax_Loop
130
70




THDP Thickness Detection Policy Fundamental
THNO Nominal Thickness of Casing 0.352 IN
U-USIT_CEMT USIT Cement Type LIGHT
U-USIT_DFSZ Drilling Fluid Specific Acoustic Impedance 0 MRAY
U-USIT_IISR USIT IBC Inverted Fluid Slowness Resolution 1.0 US P FT
U-USIT_IlIZR USIT IBC Inverted ZMUD Resolution 0.050_MRAY
U-USIT_OCDI USIT Outer Casing Diameter 0 IN
U-USIT_OCSH USIT Outer Casing Shoe 0 FT
U-USIT_OCWE USIT Outer Casing Weight 0 LB/F
U-USIT_TIEB IBC Third Interface Echo Bin Processing YES
U-USIT_TIEC IBC Third Interface Echo Cleaning NONE
U-USIT_TIEM IBC Third Interface Echo Multi Tracking NO
U-USIT_TIEP IBC Third Interface Echo Policy BFEP
U-USIT_TIER IBC Third Interface Echo Receivers BOTH
U-USIT_U3WE Third Interface Echo Window End 110 us
U-USIT_UBTP USIT Bottom Transducer Position UNKNOWN
U-USIT_UFAO USIT Flexural Attenuation Offset -42  DB/M
U-USIT_UIAP USIT IBC Answer Product Enabled SolidLiquidGasMap
U-USIT_UIST Ultrasonic IBC Sonde Type Sub_Ibcs_C
U-USIT_UTAN USIT Transducer Angles 33_DEG
UMAO USIT Measurement Angular Offset 18 DEG
USTO Ultrasonic Time Offset -2 US
usuB Ultrasonic Subassembly Identifier Sub_9 58 inch
UWKM Ultrasonic Working Mode 10DEG_6IN_136UNF_LF
VCAS Ultrasonic Transversal Velocity in Casing 51.4 US/F
WLEN T~3 Processing Length 21.1081 us
ZCAS Acoustic Impedance of Casing 46.25 MRAY
ZINI Initial Estimate of Cement Impedance -1 MRAY
ZMUD Acoustic Impedance of Mud 1.65 MRAY
ZTCM Acoustic Impedance Threshold for Cement 2.6 MRAY
ZTGS Acoustic Impedance Threshold for Gas 0.3 MRAY
System and Miscellaneous
BS Bit Size 14.750 IN
CWEI Casing Weight 36.00 LB/F
DO Depth Offset for Playback 0.0 FT
PP Playback Processing RECOMPUTE
Input DLIS Files
DEFAULT USI_005LUP FN:4 PRODUCER 10-Oct-2013 14:58 2856.5 FT 355FT
Output DLIS Files
DEFAULT USI_010PUP FN:9 PRODUCER 10-Oct-2013 16:35

Schiumbergep

MAIN PASS
2 INCH

MAXIS Field Log

Company: ENCANA OIL & GAS (USA) INC.

Well: SG 8506E—-34 (E34) 496

Input DLIS Files

DEFAULT USI_005LUP FN:4 PRODUCER 10-Oct-2013 14:58 2856.5 FT 355FT
Output DLIS Files
DEFAULT USI_010PUP FN:9 PRODUCER 10-Oct-201316:35 2856.5FT 355FT
OP System Version: 19C1-222
USIT-E 19C1-222 EDTC-B 19C1-222

Zoning of Mud Parameters




Depth Fluid Velocity (DFVL) Acoustic Impedance (ZMUD)

3000.00 203.00 1.70
2493.00 205.00 1.65
2100.00 206.00 1.63
1793.00 208.00 1.60
1486.00 210.00 1.55
1178.00 211.00 1.50
915.00 213.00 1.50
607.00 214.00 1.45
300.00 215.00 1.45

Maximum
Maximum of Al Flexura}l
(AIMX) Attenuation
(U-USIT_
0 (MRAY) 10 UFAX)
0 (DB/M)150
Average
Flexural
Ave(l:z?:v(;f Al Attenuation
(U-USIT_
0 (MRAY) 10 UFAV)
0 (DB/M)150
—500.0000 — 0.0000
—6.0000 1 -500.0000 30.0000
-5.6000 i 0.2500 36.0000
-5.2000 i 0.5000 42.0000
—4.8000 i 0.7500 48.0000
—4.4000 — 1.0000 54.0000
—4.0000 — 1.2500 60.0000
0.5000 —-3.6000 o —  1.5000 66.0000
= e Minimum | 3 17500 780000 2000
So000 m :2'8000 ini Flexural ] 2000 84.0000 2.5000
g:ggg — —i:gggg Minimum of Al Attenuation ;'éggg 90.0000 3.5000
|N 05 ’ | -1.6000 O ((G::'{\AA’\IY)) 10 (U—US|T 2:7500 96.0000
. — -1 - 102.0000 . . .
(M Process. flags| [ —é.gggg UFAN) g:gggg 108.0000 Solid Liquid Gas Map
UFLG [] ~0-4000 0 (DB/M)150 35000 114.0000 (U-USIT_USLP)
( ) ] 0.5000 3.7500 120.0000 (———-
(= H 4.0000
Flexural
Amplitude of Raw Acoustic| Attenuation
echo minus Imped. (AIBK) (U-UsSIT_
Max (AWBK) (MRAY) UFAK)
(DB) (DB/M)
T === S
E—1— | 9] - =
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14 3
i ! B
3 i s
5 i E
i -500.0000 — 0.0000
—-6.0000 — -500.0000 30.0000
-5.6000 i 0.2500 36.0000
-5.2000 i 0.5000 42.0000
-4.8000 i 0.7500 48.0000
-4.4000 i 1.0000 54.0000
-4.0000 i 1.2500 60.0000
0.5000 ~3.6000 — 1.5000 66.0000
1.5000 ] -3-2000 Minimum — 1.7500 72.0000 0.5000
25000 | -2:8000 Flexural = 2.0000 78.0000 1.5000
Eccent. 3.5000 ] -2.4000 Minimum of Al - 2.2500 84.0000 2.5000
(ECCE) 6.5000 — -2.0000 (AIMN) Attenuation 25000 90.0000 3.5000
0 (IN) 05 e [0 (MRAY) 10| (UTUSIT 27500 03000
L _ - 102.0000 . . .
(N0 Process. flags| [ —é::ggg UFAN) g:gggg 108.0000 Solid Liquid Gas Map
(UFLG) [] -0-4000 0 (DB/M)150 35000 114.0000 (U-USIT_USLP)
| 0.5000 3.7500 120.0000 (———-
(- ] 4.0000
_ Flexural
Amplitude of Raw Acoustic| Attenuation
echo minus Imped. (AIBK) | (U-USIT_
Max (AWBK) (MRAY) UFAK)
(DB) (DB/M)
Average
cCL Average of Al Flexura}l
(CCLL) (AIAV) Attenuation
(| 0 (MRAY) 10| (U-USIT_
-20 20 ( ) UFAVY)
0 (DB/M)150
Maximum
RSAV Maximum of Al Flexural
(RSAV) (AIMX) Attenuation
__(RPS) | 0 (MRAY) 10| (U-USIT_
6 7.5 UFAX)
0 (DB/M)150
Gamma
Ray (GR_
EDTC)
(GAPI)
0 150
Format: USI_IBC_SLG Vertical Scale: 2" per 100’ Graphics File Created: 10-Oct-2013 16:35
OP System Version: 19C1-222
USIT-E 19C1-222 EDTC-B 19C1-222
All USI Images are outside views
Center of image corresponds to bottom of casing
USI : LOW Frequency Compression Mode Used For Logging.
Recommended casing thickness range for optimum cement impedance measurement : 0.27 to 0.6 IN.
DAavrarmAantAres
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DLIS Name Description Value
USIT-E: Ultrasonic Imaging - E
AGMN Minimum Gain of Cartridge -4 DB
AGMX Maximum Gain of Cartridge 20 DB
BERJ Bad Echo Rejection ON
CDIA Casing Outer Diameter 9.625 IN
CSDE Casing Density 486.94 LBCF
CSID Casing Inner Diameter 8.921 IN
DFVL Default Fluid Velocity 201 US/F
DOT Diameter of Transducer Sensor 4.874 IN
EMXV EMEX Voltage 70 \%
FDII FPM Data Interpolation Interval 0 FT
IMAR Image Rotation RB
MW Mud Weight 8.6 LB/G
RCOD Reference Calibrator Outer Diameter 7 IN
RCSO Reference Calibrator Standoff 1.37795 IN
RCTH Reference Calibrator Thickness 0.2952 IN
TCUB T~3 Processing Level Vax_Loop
THDH Maximum Search Thickness (percentage of nominal) 130
THDL Minimum Search Thickness (percentage of nominal) 70
THDP Thickness Detection Policy Fundamental
THNO Nominal Thickness of Casing 0.352 IN
U-USIT_CEMT USIT Cement Type LIGHT
U-USIT_DFSZ Drilling Fluid Specific Acoustic Impedance 0 MRAY
U-USIT_IISR USIT IBC Inverted Fluid Slowness Resolution 1.0 US P FT
U-USIT_IlIZR USIT IBC Inverted ZMUD Resolution 0.050_MRAY
U-USIT_OCDI USIT Outer Casing Diameter 0 IN
U-USIT_OCSH USIT Outer Casing Shoe 0 FT
U-USIT_OCWE USIT Outer Casing Weight 0 LB/F
U-USIT_TIEB IBC Third Interface Echo Bin Processing YES
U-USIT_TIEC IBC Third Interface Echo Cleaning NONE
U-USIT_TIEM IBC Third Interface Echo Multi Tracking NO
U-USIT_TIEP IBC Third Interface Echo Policy BFEP
U-USIT_TIER IBC Third Interface Echo Receivers BOTH
U-USIT_U3WE Third Interface Echo Window End 110 us
U-USIT_UBTP USIT Bottom Transducer Position UNKNOWN
U-USIT_UFAO USIT Flexural Attenuation Offset -42  DB/M
U-USIT_UIAP USIT IBC Answer Product Enabled SolidLiquidGasMap
U-USIT_UIST Ultrasonic IBC Sonde Type Sub_Ibcs_C
U-USIT_UTAN USIT Transducer Angles 33 _DEG
UMAO USIT Measurement Angular Offset 18 DEG
USTO Ultrasonic Time Offset -2 US
usuB Ultrasonic Subassembly Identifier Sub_9 58 _inch
UWKM Ultrasonic Working Mode 10DEG_6IN_136UNF_LF
VCAS Ultrasonic Transversal Velocity in Casing 51.4 US/F
WLEN T~3 Processing Length 21.1081 us
ZCAS Acoustic Impedance of Casing 46.25 MRAY
ZINI Initial Estimate of Cement Impedance -1 MRAY
ZMUD Acoustic Impedance of Mud 1.65 MRAY
ZTCM Acoustic Impedance Threshold for Cement 2.6 MRAY
ZTGS Acoustic Impedance Threshold for Gas 0.3 MRAY
System and Miscellaneous
BS Bit Size 14.750 IN
CWEI Casing Weight 36.00 LB/F
DO Depth Offset for Playback 0.0 FT
PP Playback Processing RECOMPUTE
Input DLIS Files
DEFAULT USI_005LUP FN:4 PRODUCER 10-Oct-2013 14:58 2856.5 FT 355FT
Output DLIS Files
DEFAULT USI_010PUP FN:9 PRODUCER 10-Oct-2013 16:35
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Company: ENCANA OIL & GAS (USA) INC. Well: SG 8506E-34 (E34) 496
Input DLIS Files
DEFAULT USI_005LUP FN:4 PRODUCER 10-Oct-2013 14:58 2856.5 FT 355FT
Output DLIS Files
DEFAULT USI_010PUP FN:9 PRODUCER 10-Oct-2013 16:35 2856.5FT 355FT
OP System Version: 19C1-222
USIT-E 19C1-222 EDTC-B 19C1-222
Gamma
Ray (GR_
EDTC)
(GAPI)
0 150
:—500.0000
[—| 0.5000
— 1.0000
—| 1.5000
[ 2.0000
| 2.5000
: 3.0000 0.5000
Do | e
L 2.5000
CcCL 50000 35000 |Min Amplitude Max|Min Amplitude Max
(CCLU) g0 oo LT T T T TN [ [ [ [ [ .
(——- eeooo 0N Liquid  Far at 0 and 180 deg (U-USIT_VDWFF000) Far at 90 and 270 deg (U-USIT_VDWFF090)
-20 20 7.0000 Gas Map |-150 (Us) 150|-150 (US) 150
7.5000 (U—US|T_
8.0000 USLP)
(____
Raw
Acoustic
Imped.
(AIBK)
(MRAY)
/1=
e L E AR L
S\:*; R R T T R e S . T [ e S R L R P e T L U XSO LD ERE SR TR TN U | PSR rq:..--\.-------a---:-.u.ﬂ-ﬂ-nr--xru---
{ 10
>+
7Fij:,> = 'Jd'--\-.'d--.-rh.-.":'“----'--‘.."'—"i" e h‘;i'ﬁ.-um.-wwvﬂwru:-nfﬂ.wq O T S S S P SR I 1 (FRC Y B At mT i A L S
; 5 | !
<
Is .':
< : monen U I e S e | B B S
,5 i b TEi
g : i ; | 35 ..:
(\ PO 3 fl" ; E— HE
4 L -‘ iitks AR
== - --\-r---\-—u-rr--\-'-"l-'l-l":-—'? .-.E.:--.--w-.------\-u-u--nw-u --:’-—--- I-'-l-lp-i\.'h"\-"-'-l!.-l.-.th.-":f“'ﬂ-ﬂﬂ PRSP .:E\?Jj----rﬂ'.-u-vnw"':f-:"'-'
] A 168
4 it i TR b
ok i : i
<l 1 18 Fiils
Pd .",t. .. J :
e = HOL R S AT e R e --#.!i L rf.-:'-'-'\-'--:-; PR Lot i S B b nu-:-ar-.n.“-:\.-,-l-:-ru:‘lﬂ-\:u_-_ri LR r-\:ri".:'.'lﬂ-'l‘."r-l-'\-.“‘q.“lllfﬂ-“'ﬁ
4+ Be 2




30

Ta%
anrd e e e e

B bano

i o = ¥ !
i ; |
HE N " . peh e BT
- i f
l ..;'.' 2

2
} i.
? ¥
i:::jif» HERSERLE S PP ORI | PR | S S e e i AT 0 | R R
[R5 258 { L R Hik s :
S o . {
i 1
i i
- ] T
3 ;
f i
—= A e AL AR d Y L
; : 1
| ]
H pii 1
k i \ A '
\ 4 e
: o B
v i
. L ‘
i .
7 o RS ey 1 ¥ 45
R g | ryas L
gz;ij . e A o B L P e 3R S R e
| toty : ] A I A R
P ’ 1) : wess L ks }
f;=' .' y 4 i [ Frz % . ;'E) i
= . Ty 1 % L Ly
e 3 q (! b X
3 il ! | 3 LA e
+10]0} & j 4 i fi i i3 i 3 i
} f it : | { [ } !
fi 1 h ! i |
| i i 1 ] ; ; } ]
B LR ] (il ) anan R
| | AT e AR e e e - P R e R u;{-.:-...—uh PR | N s e el L L FrE
I, TR LS B e b
S B A AN fladect bl
el Ripk | i - ; W1
- » -3 +¥ L 14w
¥ | ¥ §u x ]
= il e
L : i : i
: it
{ ‘I i
%i::j = e - ;_u.plu,-f_-.m::n pr Pt | S
1__ L3 H e
P e 1 L1
{id b S e
g L A L Ay
L -'J'J_ 1 1 - " L .
3 il | | }
~ * 5 '] 'l
50 15 £ ke 7
- i [ FEy | ] Bl I i ]
=1 | " 0 BRI 1 8 o s L e Rtk e TR P F PR A E o PSRN | o R e A S e e
= : i ey TE Y ) e rH P T
q F fi i 7 sy bty i
i | : I e
E b ‘l e Lrd :
§ ; r
Ay i ;
? Pl TR
e ! i
Q_T::‘ JE— A
5 y :
4 | ]
= , £ 1
S fatig [} 54 T [ e A 1 g 4
- h 3 G R i v
- i vz s R LR RO X e T s 7
= 1, r e e S b e R A A R e e rd 1 SR 1 R R e
Tyt [ ] Ty L
> I} i A L 3
| (i r }
| * 1 .
| £1- £
i i
{ g o R [ §
- | St | R Rt L (R raeE et B
| S RS i
B e :
oF ] 14 ] 1
ArER ] et i
| i
I : ' !
< i
- |
< ;
N ‘
i
- 1
f - I+
1
§ i
H
¢ R0 | |
i 1
|
2 | 1 1"




7 ; s g S r— -
..... rrlr s “. e m m et 1 J... ..m.... i
v ¥ 2 . S Dy — -

i
K R b st

L

i;
e L e

.
e
13
&
P
" 4
| ! i e
S e
= :
-t = = e m e — =y = e
v ", : 1 H
' : e !
’ : 1 = e ;
/ r “ an . o 5
L 2 3 T Sy i e !
i i s 5 BT e Bt P L 4
. = o o 5 el -
& L = by % e Al P A, " » ;
3 : : 5 ; T :
5 5
i 4

-
-t

b

L
Y

B

®
; S
o g
] qr o
__ . e el el (s
- ”..

e w - e, i = w E w. - = .,“_.....
T 5 i = o - e
Lm! . s s -

4 1 . r H i
E g v 2 L] 2

s e = b o -3 - =
hm. eeetle, s + e T o bt
s 7 ] L : — i
it o e = e et A

: .
T i N ...m..._. e - .".- -- m = e~ - .m.”..r... 25 i o
-4 - L e T 3 e w
. ..u. H. = e i u... e i r
: s : e o e S
i v s " H - 3 e
) = 2 S50 3 = s : e
: % .,. = e T -  —

S === R = i e =k i e SR e
. - * ¢
: i E £ . " 5
: i i ; ; ¢ 3
. i e e L ! i .

: L T N e ¥ s B R T T S LT ¥

e ! B B - b

S e kg e i

o ."\_._ f.r. “. B “r M J.r AR ] m._-l.. - s

o = e e sy :

PN — x . T e i

E ¥ ! L ¢ i

B
o

- ?

Y, - o

¥ ¥

i o i ;

’ LN ¢ i

; : .

: v A
.._ -l - ———

B S i

i : Bl G

e LT

= = = &

-_.. e o Lt gremirr T X -.

. ¥ ot

s = e "

E ﬂ__

o u_____,, s




a— T e B e e e e L e s e i s o bt Ty .
: s e ol e T N S e -
- L n i 2 = et ot
.w” A g : - e - =
: i . = e L ey
£ : . - + : = 4
e : ey = . i, 1 S Sl
- - ...ﬂ...! - e 2 = S g Iw. i e — Zae
e el Sy : - T ; : S =
- - = e = - : -
2 d + : i -
. J : ; i
ek B S o fakn i ek -
m : i 7 : e
ol ’ . 3 i -
e r, ! ) W vt ATV
b3 . v . - . T T
.. = IR i SN oy Y “ ey i
i - T : . : : _
5 ¥ 3 3 . 1 ;)
0 A 5 3 ki 2 L :

'

j-\.
£l
210

o

__.':;J‘

= e e e
. - - - L) . . a
Sy : N “
. P 4 A | Sl B q
ﬁ ' 7 - J ¥ —. Lar
e ” 3 : ey e A e : T
g . : b i % 3 B Al !
i et i - i e i
- e i = - E— s e e
e = o e el A A = e = ] e e
o e z Gmearilt — z i s
e . a : : ; e o
s it 2l b = o Ths =
e - g aata e e e sy, -
r P, | R = = - o i 28 = % v i = -
W ] - y - I vy =
x s e s rmrrerer— s i i bt = Creitamnara - e e e s e
R T s e i = e e - R e A
. .
ra = I e D T e
3
= . i o
e - -
== DS s - it
e = -
= e 53 S
- S e e - = =
; I = e ZTEmES =
- - |||Il/.” e - ..t.. - 5 =
H 3 e -
. S . %
S o >, o
- e : ~ e e b
? h ¥ R T ¢
= o H S e € ey
" . ; STtk o i
N o g S g b SR
: . okt e et _f_.. - e _
i a ] £
. & : - = : v
_ = = ——c ———— = = = : - _
s z b =k AN e T T N A AT ST T B e i
e e - i e 4 L : S b A i ﬂ - ¥ S gt gt
- % - o o h 1 5 . oy i .
v f) I - i i 1 i
5 ; : : } : 5
0 vy = iy s
2 : > R : ; §
i i P i ¥ i 3 : o
i = : e e e o e
— e i : S e s s
5 e Z 5 = 3 chee .
m_: - 7 - & e e : e -
- < ] ol =
% i e T e ¥ ;
p e - 5 b =
e e = e T
] 3 " e i

o
....-_.L . ._

i fap 2
il i
¥, it ! i

-t

__-

0
o
0

<sk
Tuo)
17
190

UL A

P
D
>




T3

breiasy iif

lﬂ. e A 1...1,....:!?:.,..1.1}11{,.-!11,[(11 =
T AR S e e e i

4

i
gt
i
I
i
.
}
L
b
i
E
%

Fonte i e A 1-,-'_,-..-:- ax. fiaf

|
]

PR TR o S R
1
(4

i
v H
4
a i
.-.:-‘-.—\.-:L.A.-:y.w,-'-'
i ;
{
v
[}

]r}{' AT
&

¢
= ..j?l-i_i_.'-rd-l.
b

-

r b
Ok i - ot Yo
o R S e e e AN

e e i e e e a,.q..w

o T M ¥

S e 1 i

T e o e i :

e R T IS PR -

'l e : o e ")

Hw =, S e W i e e e ..|_...”....._n.._. =

= : : : = 7

¥ e :

1 X = e =

s e R = =

el " = = P

i . 7 -

— e e : =4

Sk ey it -

L

.
. ‘?

EF N

EERA TR

u |

| | | k |

] ] g 1 | = | | & % % ; Sl
~H s 7 P i 7 ] 1 7 2R | P =0 5 | S i s o 7= W= A A
NA M\AM AN aAn NG TN AN WS\ AL A Y PN MW \




X o
= e © 0
35 2. =~
fow £ >
t [ SR o
o e L
e Froe] N
e 2 =
i T
o o >,
Z
¥ = 3
o =G ol |3
2 <o 3 _
; m. o2
©
<l |o
N~
N
e}
c
]
o
(e}
b
]
T o
cliun®
= |
X
s 3
= AN
o
o
LL
=
o
V_
=
o [92)
ST
£l |28
Q. ()}
EMe~
= A o
- o
o0}
5 —
e ....r m
R qwm : o g
it e == o
= e S st
e T e T s ®
i S S oy e =
S ] = ©
- = o L _|_|0
e e e e ey = c Ire)
: . e e = e
= |
__...n I ke |
o ! .w a
. 1 _-__ 2999 qa_“m“
| 8888 52035 |
' HOHomm )
" | _1 S <o ™ - N 0 |
SRR Sl
K N T 5032
hir AL o (7))
_ O .~
T D000 00000000000 O tdKY
HPOSMOMOSHMLSMSHSHSHS o] o=
< 0 © © N~ RomA
ced=
(LT T T T T T T < ~
&
g , g g = @
Irs | ¢ s 431 S
U e 175 B e s 8 Al ™ S0 =
i N
M . S o
|




Ray (GR_
EDTC)
(GAPI)
0 150
Parameters
DLIS Name Description Value
USIT-E: Ultrasonic Imaging - E
AGMN Minimum Gain of Cartridge -4 DB
AGMX Maximum Gain of Cartridge 20 DB
BERJ Bad Echo Rejection ON
CDIA Casing Outer Diameter 9.625 IN
CSDE Casing Density 486.94 LBCF
CSID Casing Inner Diameter 8.921 IN
DFVL Default Fluid Velocity 201 US/F
DOT Diameter of Transducer Sensor 4.874 IN
EMXV EMEX Voltage 70 \%
FDII FPM Data Interpolation Interval 0 FT
IMAR Image Rotation RB
MW Mud Weight 8.6 LB/G
RCOD Reference Calibrator Outer Diameter 7 IN
RCSO Reference Calibrator Standoff 1.37795 IN
RCTH Reference Calibrator Thickness 0.2952 IN
TCUB T~3 Processing Level Vax_Loop
THDH Maximum Search Thickness (percentage of nominal) 130
THDL Minimum Search Thickness (percentage of nominal) 70
THDP Thickness Detection Policy Fundamental
THNO Nominal Thickness of Casing 0.352 IN
U-USIT_CEMT USIT Cement Type LIGHT
U-USIT_DFSZ Drilling Fluid Specific Acoustic Impedance 0 MRAY
U-USIT_IISR USIT IBC Inverted Fluid Slowness Resolution 1.0 US P FT
U-USIT_lIZR USIT IBC Inverted ZMUD Resolution 0.050_MRAY
U-USIT_OCDI USIT Outer Casing Diameter 0 IN
U-USIT_OCSH USIT Outer Casing Shoe 0 FT
U-USIT_OCWE USIT Outer Casing Weight 0 LB/F
U-USIT_TIEB IBC Third Interface Echo Bin Processing YES
U-USIT_TIEC IBC Third Interface Echo Cleaning NONE
U-USIT_TIEM IBC Third Interface Echo Multi Tracking NO
U-USIT_TIEP IBC Third Interface Echo Policy BFEP
U-USIT_TIER IBC Third Interface Echo Receivers BOTH
U-USIT_U3WE Third Interface Echo Window End 110 us
U-USIT_UBTP USIT Bottom Transducer Position UNKNOWN
U-USIT_UFAO USIT Flexural Attenuation Offset -42  DB/M
U-USIT_UIAP USIT IBC Answer Product Enabled SolidLiquidGasMap
U-USIT_UIST Ultrasonic IBC Sonde Type Sub_Ibcs_C
U-USIT_UTAN USIT Transducer Angles 33_DEG
UMAO USIT Measurement Angular Offset 18 DEG
USTO Ultrasonic Time Offset -2 US
usuB Ultrasonic Subassembly Identifier Sub_9 58 _inch
UWKM Ultrasonic Working Mode 10DEG_6IN_136UNF_LF
VCAS Ultrasonic Transversal Velocity in Casing 51.4 US/F
WLEN T~3 Processing Length 21.1081 us
ZCAS Acoustic Impedance of Casing 46.25 MRAY
ZINI Initial Estimate of Cement Impedance -1 MRAY
ZMUD Acoustic Impedance of Mud 1.65 MRAY
ZTCM Acoustic Impedance Threshold for Cement 2.6 MRAY
ZTGS Acoustic Impedance Threshold for Gas 0.3 MRAY
System and Miscellaneous
BS Bit Size 14.750 IN
CWEI Casing Weight 36.00 LB/F
DO Depth Offset for Playback 0.0 FT
PP Playback Processing RECOMPUTE

Format: USI_IBC_VDL_WIDE Vertical Scale: 2" per 100’ Graphics File Created: 10-Oct-2013 16:35

OP System Version: 19C1-222

USIT-E 19C1-222 EDTC-B 19C1-222
Input DLIS Files
DEFAULT USI_005LUP FN:4 PRODUCER 10-Oct-2013 14:58 2856.5 FT 355FT
Output DLIS Files
DEFAULT USI_010PUP FN:9 PRODUCER 10-Oct-2013 16:35




MAIN PASS
0.1 INCH

Schiumbergep

MAXIS Field Log

Company: ENCANA OIL & GAS (USA) INC. Well: SG 8506E-34 (E34) 496
Input DLIS Files
DEFAULT USI_005LUP FN:4 PRODUCER 10-Oct-2013 14:58 2856.5 FT 355FT
Output DLIS Files
DEFAULT USI_010PUP FN:9 PRODUCER 10-Oct-2013 16:35 2856.5FT 355FT
OP System Version: 19C1-222
USIT-E 19C1-222 EDTC-B 19C1-222
Zoning of Mud Parameters
Depth Fluid Velocity (DFVL) Acoustic Impedance (ZMUD)
3000.00 203.00 1.70
2493.00 205.00 1.65
2100.00 206.00 1.63
1793.00 208.00 1.60
1486.00 210.00 1.55
1178.00 211.00 1.50
915.00 213.00 1.50
607.00 214.00 1.45
300.00 215.00 1.45
Minimum | Minimum | Minimum | Minimum
Acoustic | Acoustic | Acoustic | Acoustic
Impedance | Impedance | Impedance | Impedance
#2 (MIN_ | #4 (MIN_ | #6 (MIN_ | #8 (MIN_
Al2) Al4) AlB) AIB)
(MRAY) (MRAY) (MRAY) (MRAY)
-7.5 7.5|-75 7.5|-7.5 7.5|-7.5 7.5
Minimum | Minimum | Minimum | Minimum
Acoustic | Acoustic | Acoustic | Acoustic
Impedance | Impedance | Impedance | Impedance
#1 (MIN_ | #3 (MIN_ | #5 (MIN_ | #7 (MIN_
All) Al3) Al5) Al7)
(MRAY) | (MRAY) | (MRAY) | (MRAY)
0 15|10 15|10 15|10 15




Maximum | Maximum | Maximum | Maximum
Acoustic | Acoustic | Acoustic | Acoustic
Impedance | Impedance | Impedance | Impedance
#2 (MAX_ | #4 (MAX_ | #6 (MAX_ | #8 (MAX_
Al2) Al4) AlB) AIB)
(MRAY) (MRAY) (MRAY) (MRAY)
-7.5 7.5|-7.5 7.5|-7.5 7.5|-7.5 7.5
Maximum | Maximum | Maximum | Maximum | Minimum Maximum
Acoustic | Acoustic | Acoustic | Acoustic | Acoustic | Maximum | Flexural
Impedance | Impedance | Impedance | Impedance | Impedance of Al Attenuation
#1 (MAX_ | #3 (MAX_ | #5 (MAX_ | #7 (MAX_ | #9 (MIN_ (AIMX) (U-USIT_
All) Al3) Al5) Al7) Al9) (MRAY) UFAX)
(MRAY) (MRAY) (MRAY) (MRAY) (MRAY) |0 75| (DB/M)
0 15/0 15/0 15/0 15|0 15 0 150
Average Average Average Average | Maximum Average
Gamma Acoustic | Acoustic | Acoustic | Acoustic | Acoustic Minimum of Flexural
Ray (GR_ |Impedance | Impedance | Impedance | Impedance | Impedance Al (AIMN) Attenuation
EDTC) #2 (AV_ #4 (AV_ #6 (AV_ #8 (AV_ | #9 (MAX_ (MRAY) (U-UsSIT_
GAPI Al2) Al4) Al6) AIB) Al9) 0 75 UFAV)
0 150 (MRAY) (MRAY) (MRAY) (MRAY) (MRAY) : (DB/M)
-75 7.5|-7.5 7.5|-7.5 7.5|-7.5 7.5|0 15 0 150
[-500.0000 0.0000
[ 0.2500 30.0000
[ 0.5000 36.0000
[ 0.7500 42.0000
[ 1.0000 48.0000
[ 1.2500 54.0000
] 1.5000 60.0000 0.5000
L. — 1.7500 66.0000
Average | Average | Average | Average | Average Minimum | & 20000 72.0000 r oo
Acoustic | Acoustic | Acoustic | Acoustic | Acoustic Average of Flexural 2.2500 78.0000 3.5000
Eccent. | impedance|Impedance |Impedance |Impedance|Impedance |, = \7\\ ' |Attenuation| & 2207 ppenn
ECCE) | #1(AV_ | #3(AV_ | #5(AV_ | #7(AV_ | #9(AV_ M(R AY) (U-USIT_ 3.0000 %0000 IS0lidl Liquid
0 (IN) 05| A AI3) Al5) Al7) AlI9) 0( ;5 UFAN) 32500 1020000 |7 s Map
(MRAY) (MRAY) (MRAY) (MRAY) (MRAY) ' (DB/M) 3.7500 114.0000 (U-USIT_
0 150 15/0 15/0 150 15 0 150 4.0000 120.0000 USLP)
Raw Flexural (
Acoustic |Attenuation
Imped. (U-USIT_
(AIBK) UFAK)
(MRAY) (DB/M)

Y
E 3 =
3 + I s : 5
' S =
| P
1000 %%
E S | B
S=i=r=
= = ms
— = = ———
= — %‘?
=
2000 4= =
[ 1-500.0000 0.0000
[] 0.2500 30.0000
[ 0.5000 36.0000
[ 0.7500 42.0000
[] 1.0000 48.0000
[] 1.2500 54.0000
—| 1.5000 60.0000 0.5000
.. | 1.7500 66.0000 :
Average Average Average Average Average Minimum | = 20000 72.0000 ;:ggg
Acoustic | Acoustic | Acoustic | Acoustic | Acoustic Average of Flexural 22500 78.0000 35000
Eccent. | impedance|Impedance |Impedance |Impedance|Impedance |* ( AIQ,JAV) Attenuation B 2% oo
ECCE #1(AV_ | #3(AV_ | #5(AV_ | #7(AV_ | #9 (AV_ (MRAY) (U-USIT_ 3.0000 %0000 |S0lid Liquid
0O (IN) 05 Al1) Al?) AIE) Al7) Al10) LIEAN) 3.2500 102.0000 AL




(MRAY) | (MRAY) | (MRAY) | (MRAY) | (MRAY) |” (DB/M) 3o Moo | (U-USIT
0 15/0 15/0 15/0 15/0 15 0 150 4.0000 120.0000 USLP) N
Raw Flexural (
Acoustic |Attenuation
Imped. (U-USIT_
(AIBK) UFAK)
(MRAY) (DB/M)
Average Average Average Average | Maximum Average
Gamma | Acoustic | Acoustic | Acoustic | Acoustic | Acoustic Minimum of Flexural
Ray (GR_ |Impedance |Impedance | Impedance | Impedance | Impedance Al (AIMN) Attenuation
EDTC) #2 (AV_ #4 (AV_ #6 (AV_ #8 (AV_ | #9 (MAX_ (MRAY) (U-USIT_
(GAPI) Al2) Al4) AlB) AlB) Al9) 0 75 UFAV)
0 150 (MRAY) (MRAY) (MRAY) (MRAY) (MRAY) : (DB/M)
-75 7.5|-75 7.5|-75 7.5|-75 7.5|0 15 0 150
Maximum | Maximum | Maximum | Maximum | Minimum Maximum
Acoustic | Acoustic | Acoustic | Acoustic | Acoustic | Maximum | Flexural
Impedance | Impedance | Impedance | Impedance | Impedance of Al Attenuation
#1 (MAX_ | #3 (MAX_ | #5 (MAX_ | #7 (MAX_ | #9 (MIN_ (AIMX) (U-USIT_
All) Al3) AI5) Al7) Al9) (MRAY) UFAX)
(MRAY) (MRAY) (MRAY) (MRAY) (MRAY) |0 7.5 (DB/M)
0 15|0 15|0 15|0 15|0 15 0 150
Maximum | Maximum | Maximum | Maximum
Acoustic | Acoustic | Acoustic | Acoustic
Impedance | Impedance | Impedance | Impedance
#2 (MAX_ | #4 (MAX_ | #6 (MAX_ | #8 (MAX_
Al2) Al4) Al6) AI8)
(MRAY) (MRAY) (MRAY) (MRAY)
-7.5 7.5|-7.5 7.5|-7.5 7.5|-7.5 7.5
Minimum | Minimum | Minimum | Minimum
Acoustic | Acoustic | Acoustic | Acoustic
Impedance | Impedance | Impedance | Impedance
#1 (MIN_ | #3 (MIN_ | #5 (MIN_ | #7 (MIN_
All) Al3) AI5) Al7)
(MRAY) (MRAY) (MRAY) (MRAY)
0 15|0 15|0 15|0 15
Minimum | Minimum | Minimum | Minimum
Acoustic | Acoustic | Acoustic | Acoustic
Impedance | Impedance | Impedance | Impedance
#2 (MIN_ | #4 (MIN_ | #6 (MIN_ | #8 (MIN_
Al2) Al4) AlB) AlB)
(MRAY) (MRAY) (MRAY) (MRAY)
-75 7.5|-75 7.5|-75 7.5|-75 7.5

Format: M_Goodwin_Compressed

Vertical Scale: 0.1" per 100’
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K43 Poip nited
Company: ENCANA OIL & GAS (USA) INC.
Schiumberger

Well: SG 8506E-34 (E34) 496

Field: STORY GULCH
County: GARFIELD
State: COLORADO

ISOLATION SCANNER
CEMENT EVALUATION
GAMMA RAY, CCL




